## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

RAPDLI	Carist 5PC PS Matigavea Year 2022 FIR No 765/22 Date 07/07/22
1 0 D	Oract Electrice ty Sections 125(1)(6) FIR No.765/22 Date 07/07/21
SIL VIII	(iii) ct. Sections (iv) Other Acts & Sections.
	(IV) (Ther Acts & Ct'-
OLICE COL	Date From 07/03/22 Date To 03/03/12
	Time Period. Time From 03:10 hs: Time To 4
	[b] Information received at P.S. Date. 03/03/21. Time. 16:15 hx:
	[c] General Diary Reference: Entry No. (s) 381 Time 16: 15 by
4.	Type of Information: Written/Oral:
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from PS
	D Address Public Centreal pools Vicality
	mangana Dur Danselina
	[c] In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S.  District
6.	Complainant / Informant :
	[a] Name Abhishek Roy
	[a] Name Abhishek Roy [B] Father's / Husband's Name Jagadish Ch. Roy
	[c] Date / Year of Birth
	[e] Passport No
	II Occupation dend te
	[g] Address Station manger, Custamore Cone Cutro, Matigara
7.	Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	Mahammad Jarad
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information
	y are complaniant, information
9.	Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
10.	. Total value of properties stolen / involved
	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) The Original written Complaint
	which is the after as CIP is seen also be less to
	which is treated as FIR is reproduced over leaf.
12	Officer in gapage 22
13	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as Mehitteline of all files No.21 registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI. Away to take up
	investigation / refuse investigation / transfered to P.S
The same of	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint /Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy
10	given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.
	76 12022
14.	Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer in Office Station
	of the Complainant / Informant
	Date & Time of despatch to the court  Name Sput Talukdar
	Title of desputer to the court

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Registered Office:
Bidyut Bhavan, Block – DJ
Sector – II. Bidhannagar
Kolkata – 700 091
CIN – U40109WB2007SGC113473

55173133



Matigara Customer Care Centre Hospital more, Old Matigara Road, Matigara, Darjeeling, Pin. – 734 010 E Mall – <u>sm.matiaara@wbsedci, in</u> Tel. – 03532571699/03532571064

Memo No :-SM/CCCM/FIR/22-23 / 2 0 6

Date: 07/07/2022

To

The Officer In charge, Matigara P.S,

Matigara,

Dist : Darjeeling.

Received on 07/07/22 at 16:15 hos wide M-T-6 PS GOE MO-381 and stanted M-T-6 PS GOE MO-381 and stanted M-T-6 PS GOE MO-381 Abd. 07/07/22/1/3.135(1)(e) of the steeringty Act and endorsed to ASI Awrit chandle for its moveringation of Officer In-charge

Officer In-charge Mangara Police Station

Sub:-FIR against Mohmmed Jawed Artifess at Fulbari Central Basti, Khaprail bazar, New Chumta because of illegal usage of electricity at the premises Fulbari Central Basti, Khaprail, New Chumta of Con. ID-402375904 Dist-Darjeeling, under section 135 (1)(e) of the Electricity Act

Dear Sir,

I, Sri Abhishek Roy, S/O Jagadish Ch Roy, Station Manager, Customer Care Centre Matigara, WBSEDCL , P.S Matigara do here by lodge this complain against Mohmmed Jawed mob no: 9749582790/8167562429 to the effect that today (07.07.2022) at about 3.10 hrs in pursuance of a tip off about unauthorized use of electricity , myself along with Lakhan Tamang, JE(E) Gr.-II & Bhusan Lama , ACM(E) and other staff have been to the place of question that is Fulbari Central Basti, Khaprail,New Chumta,Darjeeling and inspected the premises of Mohmmed Javed after Issuing Inspection format. Lat: 26.77108878116521, Long: 88.32809534437574 is GPS position of the place.

During inspection it has been observed that said Mohmmed Jawed is a domestic consumer of WBSEDCL having ID no 402375904 and meter no: BB0663775 for his dwelling house. But said Mohammed Jawed also constructed another buildings by using rod cutting machine, four nos submersible pump and street light and other electrical equipment through electrical energy by connecting a wire from his domestic meter. Contractual load was 4.7 KVA, But Connected Load was 12.94 KVA. On enquiry it is also learned that the construction is going on for approximately last one year.

As Mohmmed Jawed, the domestic Consumer is consuming electrical energy from domestic meter to construction purpose unauthorizedly which is violation of law and punishable under section 135 (1) (e) of Electricity Act.

Hence prepare an inspection memo by mentioning all minute details, as observed and also seized the meter in question after preparing the proper serial list duly signed by witnesses and representative of the premise owner. Supply copies of required documents to the representative for future reference. Remove the meter from the place after observing all technical formalities.

So it is requested that a case under section 135 (1) (e) of Electricity Act may please be registered against Mohmmed Jawed and arrange for its investigation.

Thanking You

## Enclos:

- 1. Seized meter with Level.
- 2. Original seizure list
- 3. Copy of inspection Memo

Pnw: - 8900795083

Abhishek Roy, S/O Jagadish Ch Roy, Station Manager,

07.07.1094

Asst Engine Cutto Station Manager Matigara CCWBSED Ser.

W.B.S.E.D.C.L